DOCKET			
09-AFC-3			
DATE	APR 08 2011		
RECD.	APR 08 2011		

April Rose Sommer SBN 257967 P.O. Box 6937 Moraga, CA 94549 AprilSommerLaw@yahoo.com (925) 962-9755 Attorney for Rob Simpson

STATE OF CALIFORNIA State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:)	Docket No. 09-AFC-3
)	
)	SUBSTITUION OF COUNSEL
)	
Mariposa Energy Project)	

The Commission and all parties are notified that Rob Simpson, formerly self-represented, is now represented by April Rose Sommer

SBN 257967 P.O. Box 6937 Moraga, CA 94549 AprilSommerLaw@yahoo.com (925) 962-9755

April Rose Sommer

April 8, 2011

April Rose Sommer

Date

April Rose Sommer SBN 257967 P.O. Box 6937 Moraga, CA 94549 AprilSommerLaw@yahoo.com (925) 962-9755 Attorney for Rob Simpson

STATE OF CALIFORNIA State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:)	Docket No. 09-AFC-3
)	PROOF OF SERVICE
	ý	
Mariposa Energy Project)	

I, April Rose Sommer declare that on April 8, 2011, I transmitted copies of the attached Substitution of Counsel by electronic mail to those identified on the Proof of Service list. Transmission via electronic mail was consistent with the requirements of California Code of Regulations, title 20, sections 1209, 1209.5, and 1210. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED: April 8, 2011.

By: ______ April Rose Sommer April Rose Sommer

Attorney for Rob Simpson